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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

COMPANY DETAILS
Company Name Extons Foods Ltd
Address Units 5-8 Caldey Road,

Roundthorn Industrial Estate,
Wythenshawe,

Manchester M23 9GE

Telephone Number

0161 998 5734

Fax Number

0161 902 9238

Emergency Contact

Elizabeth Parkinson, Managing Director
07739 983904
liz@extonsfoods.com

Technical Contact

Audrey Castleton, Technical Manager.

Mobile: 07709 716522 (or Direct: 0161 527 7957)
audrey@extonsfoods.com

technical@extonsfoods.com for documentation or queries
complaints@extonsfoods.com for complaints

Sales Contact

Rachael Edwards, Sales Director
07739 983908
rachael@extonsfoods.com

Customer Contact

Becky Ross, Customer Service and Sales Support
becky@extonsfoods.com

Health Mark

GB MN 100

Accreditation

BRCGS Food Standard

PRODUCT DETAILS

Legal Product Description Mexicana Cheddar Slices with mixed peppers
Product Code REMXSL7508NL

Revision Number 2

Reason for amendment

Updated outer label, outer weight, outer thickness, inner
front label, pallet weight

Weight System Average Weight
Slice Dimensions (mm) 90mm x 90mm (+/- 5mm)
Slice Weight (g) 259 (+/-39)

Slices Per Tray

3 Stacks of 10 slices

Colour

Red orange to brown in colour,

Flavour/Aroma

Hot chilli seasoning, some dairy notes from the mild
Cheddar

Appearance

1-10 mm, visible pieces of green and red peppers 1-5 mm
these may clump in up to 5mm pieces, and dark brown
flecks of the chilli

Shelf life from production

100 days

Minimum Shelf life on
delivery

90 days

Shelf life once opened

3 days if kept chilled and covered
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Cheese temp on delivery 0-8°C

Lead Time 5 Full working days Minimum

INGREDIENTS (Raw Materials and Additives Including E Numbers)

Ingredients Composition Country of Origin

1. Mexican Cheddar

1.1 Cheddar Cheese (MILK) UK (Red Tractor Approved
Supplier)

1.2 Rehydrated Mixed Peppers 3% China

1.2.1 Water

1.2.2 Dried Red & Green Peppers

1.2.3 Dried Red & Green Jalapeno

1.3 Mexican Style Chili Seasoning

UK (Pre-blended spices from
approved supplier)

1.3.1 Paprika

1.3.2 Chilli Powder

1.3.3 Ground Cumin

1.3.4 Sugar

1.3.5 Salt

1.3.6 Ground Black pepper

1.3.7 Garlic Powder

1.3.8 Tomato Powder

1.3.9 Onion Powder

1.3.10 Paprika extract

1.3.11 Ground Dried bell peppers

1.3.12 Tomato Granules

1.3.13 Dried parsley

1.3.14 Acidity Regulator (Citric acid)

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Typical values per 100g

PARAMETER Value per 100g
Energy - kJ 1599
Energy Kcal - kcal 385
Protein (g) 23.5
Carbohydrate (g) 4.5
Of which sugars (g) 0.6
Of which starch (g) -
Fat (g) 30.2
Of which saturates (g) 18.9
Monounsaturated (g) -
Polyunsaturated (g) -
Fibre (g) -
Salt (9) 1.88
Sodium (mg) -
CHEMICAL STANDARDS
Parameter Target Range / Maximum
Moisture % 37.2 Maximum 44.6
Fat % 30.2 Maximum 37
FDM% 51 N/A
pH 4.7 N/A
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| Salt % | 1.88 | Maximum 2.2

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Micro-organisms Target Maximum/Action level
Enteros cfu/g <20 1000

E.coli cfu/g <20 20

Staph aureus cfu/g <20 20

Yeasts cfu/g <1000 N/A

Moulds cfu/g <1000 1000

Salmonella spp Not detected in 25¢g Detected in 25¢g
Listeria spp Not detected in 25¢g Detected in 25¢g

QUALITY STANDARDS
ACCEPTABLE SATISFACTORY

Good and clean, Free from Smooth slices, few cracks but | Off flavours. Excessive
off — flavours. Smooth slices | easily peelable cracking, slices sticking
and easily pealable. Weight together, weight and sizes
and sizes in tolerance. not in tolerance.

FOOD TOLERANCE INFORMATION
This Product is:

Suitable for vegetarians

Suitable for vegans

Suitable for Coeliacs

Suitable for Diabetics

Suitable for Lactose Intolerant

Halal Certified

Kosher Certified

Does not contain cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye,
barley, oats, spelt, kumat or their hybridised strains) and
products thereo

Does not contain MRM

Does not contain crustaceans and products thereof
Does not contain molluscs and products thereof

Does not contain fish and products thereof

Does not contain milk and products thereof

Does not contain Egg/Egg Products/Albumen

Does not contain soybeans and products thereof

Does not contain Natural Colours

Does not contain Artificial Colours

Does not contain Preservatives
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Does not contain MSG

Does not contain Celery/Celery Derivatives

Does not contain Mustard

Does not contain Additives

Y
Y
Y
N - Acidity Regulator
(Citric acid)

Does not contain Gluten

Does not contain sesame seeds and products thereof

Does not contain Peanuts/Peanut Derivatives

Does not contain Other Nuts/Nut Derivatives

Does not contain Nut Derived Oils

Does not contain lupin and products thereof

Does not contain genetically modified Ingredients

Does not contain sulphur dioxide and sulphites at

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed

as SO2

METAL DETECTION TEST PIECES - CCP

Ferrous

2.00mm

Non Ferrous

2.50mm

Stainless Steel

3.50mm/4.00mm

PACKAGING INFORMATION

Is the product packed in a modified Yes 80% Nitrogen 20% CO2
atmosphere?
Inner per Outer 8 x 750g
INNER OUTER
Top: PET + Reclose PE | Printed SRP — 200W/200T B150S
Material Base: Clear Mono RPET
Dimensions 320mm x 123mm x 50 325mm x 240mm x 159mm
mm
Thickness Top: 75 micron 3mm
Base: 450 micron
Weight 269 239g
Method of Heat sealed Tape
Closure
Barcodes 5014442030391 05014442030407
Labelling Product Description, Contents, Weight, Best Before Date,
Information Julian Code= Traceability, Health Mark, Allergen and Nutritional
Information
Picture of Inner
Labels
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CHEDDAR

MEX|cANA

CHILLI PEPPERS

FROMAGE

Q“'° BHEDDAR

RECETA AUTENTICA

CHEDDAR
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» ORIGINAL
MEXIGANK
CHEDDAR SLICES WITH MIXED PEPPERS
CHEDDAR SKIVER MED PEBERMIX
CHEDDAR SKIVOR MED PEPPARMIX
Put your Mexicana® slices o toast or in a sondwich, melt them
aver your nochos, gril| on o burger but mast importantly,

hendle the spicy heat sensation!

En skive Mexicano® pd din foast eller i din sondwich, smelt den over dine
nachos eller burger, men gar dig klor fil en smagsoplevelss med bid il
Aumdlnna@shmpédnwdkvmw smalt dem dver

nochos eller pd homburgare, mnmﬂnlutmbmddphn
smakupplevelse med bett

Ingredients: Cheddor Cheese (Mlk), Rebydrated Mexad Peppers (3%) (Woter, Drisd
Roé L Groen Peppers, Dried Red & Green Jolepesio Peppers), Maskan Shfe Cuill
Stasoning (Poprika, Chilk Powdsr, Ground Cumin, Sugor, Scll, Ground Black Pepper,
Garlic Powder, Tomato Powder, Onion Powder, Poprika Edrad, Ground Dried Bell
hm!m&wh.bmﬂdqhiqlmhu Giri Adid).

peberfrugt, tomatgronalot, terret persi ummm Gtum)
For ALLERGENER se ingredinnser med Fed Skrift.

Ingredienser: Choddor (Possiriserad KOMJOLK, sob, mislhsyrakeltur, ysdenzym),
rehydrerod paprika- & peppormix (36%) (vatien, réd och grin papriks, rod och grén

Jolspedopeppar), masikansk kryddblandring (popriks, chilpubver, molen spiskammin, E

socker, sab, malen svoripeppar, vitlékspubver, fomatguleer, likpalver, popeikoustrakd, E

mhﬂnr tomatgranalol, wwnw Caronsyro).

For allergener st ingredinser | fetstil o

mlldum/mu/m r-m. o

Energy / Energi / Energi .

Fot  Fedt / Fen mg o
of which Saturctes / Herof matieds fedisyrer  Vorew méttet et 1895 N

Corbohydrutes / Kulbydrot / Kelbydrot 4 N
dMSmnIMthw/Vuwndmm 069

Protein / Protein / Protein 75

Sak/ Salt/ Salt 188

KEEP REFR GERATED / KOLEVARE +2-8°C / FORVARAS KALLT +2°C= +8°C.
Remove slices from refrigerater S minutes before use, unmwilhﬂmmd
0 knife. Badt consumed within 3 doys of opening and by Best Before Date.

Toges ud of keleskabet S minutter for brug, odskil skiverne med den flode side of en
kaiv. Spises inden 3 doge efier baing og inden bedst fer dato.

To helst vt Gepackningen ur kylskdpet S minuter isaon envindnisg. Forbrukos inom
3 agor efter ot forpockningen har appnls cch inan st fire datem,

Saitable for vegetarians / Velegnet til vegetarer / Limplig for vegetarianer. (D
Pocked in 0 putecioe atmesphee.  Mesicoto® is o registernd tads mark of Mersshied L
Prodecsd in fhe UK Mexicona® ot wistroreds wereerareion of Morsosé U

Puidest i beskytisede omasfare. Mexicsna® Gr sagshareds voumiskan ov Nersdond 19,
Prodecant | Stodshosrien

Fuepaced | e skyddende enmostir
Prodecassd i Storbstmarise.

Korsehied U, Iihester,
Somarsr, BA22 811, Enghend
Narsthrd,

(o ok,
P25 R7WS, Inhied 5 "014442"030391">
7509 e st oo/ Bedst b/ B i

HIINS
www.mexicanacheese.co.vk §1

Outer
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BEST BEFORE: 12 02 2025
Batch code: 309

DO NOT STACK.
KEEP CHILLED BETWEEN 2-8°C.

e

PLEASE REMOVE HERE

ORIGINAL

MEX]CANA

SLICES

ORIGINAL

MEX]CANA

SLICES

MExiCANK

SLICES

Mexicana® Slices

8 X 750g e

GB
MN 100

REMXSL7508NL

10:32:47

(01>05014442030407 (15)250212

KEEP REFRIGERATED

Norseland, Mogeely, Co Cork, P25 R7W86, Ireland
-Norseland Limited, Somerton Road, lichester, Somerset, BA22 8JL, England

Recommended | Keep refrigerated 2-5°C (maximum 8°C)

Storage

PALLETISATION INFORMATION

Cases per Layer 14

Layers per Pallet 7

Cases per Pallet 98

Pallet Height 1284mm

Pallet Weight 657.81 kg (including 26 kg of pallet)
Pallet Type Standard HT 4-way pallet

SPECIFICATION AGREEMENT

SIGNED FOR EXTONS FOODS

NM
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NAME IN PRINT Nidtima Maroengsit

POSITION Technical Services Supervisor

DATE 04.11.2024

SIGNED FOR CUSTOMER

NAME IN PRINT

POSITION

DATE

Please Return to Extons by email. Sign and return the back page and send hard
copy in the post. If no copy is returned after two weeks, it will be assumed the
details are agreed by the customer.
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